
Incident Reports: 127 Vehicle Crash Reports: 8

Previous Total: 124 Previous Total: 14

Incident Reports YTD: 20.7% 251 Crash Reports YTD: -18.5% 22

Incident Reports Previous YTD: 208 Crash Reports Previous YTD: 27

Traffic Tickets: 89 Warning Tickets: 158

Previous Total: 73 Previous Total: 82

Traffic Tickets YTD: -14.7% 162 Warning Tickets YTD: 124.3% 240

Traffic Tickets Previous YTD: 190 Warning Tickets Previous YTD: 107

Ordinance Violations: 0 Monthly Total: 247

Previous Total: 0 Previous Total: 155

Ordinance Violations YTD: 0 Monthly Total YTD: 35.4% 402

Monthly Total Previous YTD: 297

Arrests: 24 Department Runs: 1,510

Previous Total: 32 Previous Total: 1,537

Arrests YTD: 1.8% 56 Department Runs YTD: 3.1% 3,047
Arrests Previous YTD: 55 Department Runs Previous YTD: 2,956

Gallons of Fuel: 1,272.27 Total Miles For Month of Report: 13,588.0

Previous Total: 1,237.02 Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD: 11.0% 12,244.0

Gallons of Fuel YTD: -3.3% 2,509.29

Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD: 2,594.56 Average Miles Per Gallon: 10.7

.

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Report Information

Chief

Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department

Police Department General Statistical Information
February 2022

Citation & Ordinance Information

Arrest Information

Vehicle and Fuel Information



Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 61.0

14-02 79,783.0 Total YTD: 61.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,033.0

15-01 54,110.0 Total YTD: 1,582.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 771.0

15-02 37,641.0 Total YTD: 1,539.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,323.0

17-01 63,904.0 Total YTD: 1,323.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,097.0

17-02 54,006.0 Total YTD: 1,432.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,189.0

17-03 64,228.0 Total YTD: 2,215.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 249.0

17-04 57,790.0 Total YTD: 561.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 762.0

17-05 81,891.0 Total YTD: 1,521.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 835.0

18-01 45,087.0 Total YTD: 1,761.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,427.0

18-02 63,064.0 Total YTD: 2,719.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

18-03 71,451.0 Total YTD: 1.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 128.0

21-01 3,573.0 Total YTD: 227.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 199.0

21-02 6,738.0 Total YTD: 460.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 911.0

21-03 12,954.0 Total YTD: 1,501.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,493.0

21-04 20,712.0 Total YTD: 2,611.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 1,080.0

21-05 20,136.0 Total YTD: 2,245.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 8.0

22-01 54.0 Total YTD: 1,526.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 120.0

22-02 167.0 Total YTD: 1,740.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 2.0

22-03 46.0 Total YTD: 1,251.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Car# Started Total: Previous Total: 0.0

00-00 0.0 Total YTD: 0.0

Total Monthly Mileage: 13,588.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

0.0

Ended 0.0

1,787.0

Ended 1,249.0

1,295.0

Ended 1,518.0

1,572.0

Ended 1,620.0

21,830.0

Ended 1,165.0

21,301.0

Ended 1,118.0

0.0

549.0

768.0

63,904.0

46,013.0

82,650.0

58,102.0

54,341.0

65,254.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

13,544.0

6,999.0

Ended

Ended

335.0

1,026.0

312.0

759.0

926.0

1,292.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

Ended

79,783.0

54,659.0

38,409.0

0.0

Vehicle Miles

590.0

Ended

Ended

Ended

1.0

99.0

71,452.0

64,356.0

3,672.0

261.0


