McCordsville Police Department

6280 West 800 North McCordsville, IN 46055-9592

EMERGENCY 911 Office: (317) 335-2812 Fax: (317) 335-2811 Web: www.mccordsville.org "Proactively Serving Our Community"



Police Department General Statistical Information February 2022

		Repor	t Information			
Incident Reports:	cident Reports: 127 Vehicle Crash Reports:					
Previous Total:		124	Previous Total:	14		
Incident Reports YTD:	20.7%	251	Crash Reports YTD:	-18.5%	22	
Incident Reports Previous YTD:		208	Crash Reports Previous YTD:		27	
	Citat	tion & Or	dinance Information			
Traffic Tickets:		89	Warning Tickets:		158	
Previous Total:		73	Previous Total:		82	
Traffic Tickets YTD:	-14.7%	162	Warning Tickets YTD:	124.3%	240	
Traffic Tickets Previous YTD:		190	Warning Tickets Previous YTD:		107	
Ordinance Violations:		0	Monthly Total:		247	
Previous Total:		0	Previous Total:		155	
Ordinance Violations YTD:		0	Monthly Total YTD:	35.4%	402	
			Monthly Total Previous YTD:		297	
		Arrest	Information			
Arrests:		24	Department Runs:		1,510	
Previous Total:		32	Previous Total:		1,537	
Arrests YTD:	1.8%	56	Department Runs YTD:	3.1%	3,047	
Arrests Previous YTD:		55	Department Runs Previous YTD:		2,956	
	Ve	hicle and	d Fuel Information			
Gallons of Fuel:		1,272.27	Total Miles For Month of Report:		13,588.0	
Previous Total:		1,237.02	Miles for Month of Report Previous YTD:	11.0%	12,244.0	
Gallons of Fuel YTD:	-3.3%	2,509.29				
Gallons of Fuel Previous YTD:		2,594.56	Average Miles Per Gallon:		10.7	

*see reverse side of report for further details concerning individual vehicle mileage

Chief Paul J. Casey

Chief Paul J. Casey

McCordsville Police Department

				ehicle N	1iles	
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	61.0
14-02	79,783.0	79,783.0	•		Total YTD:	61.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	549.0	Previous Total:	1,033.0
15-01	54,110.0	54,659.0	•		Total YTD:	1,582.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	768.0	Previous Total:	771.0
15-02	37,641.0	38,409.0	-		Total YTD:	1,539.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	1,323.0
17-01	63,904.0	63,904.0	•		Total YTD:	1,323.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	335.0	Previous Total:	1,097.0
17-02	54,006.0	54,341.0	•		Total YTD:	1,432.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,026.0	Previous Total:	1,189.0
17-03	64,228.0	65,254.0		,	Total YTD:	2,215.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	312.0	Previous Total:	249.0
17-04	57,790.0	58,102.0			Total YTD:	561.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	759.0	Previous Total:	762.0
17-05	81,891.0	82,650.0	i otum	10010	Total YTD:	1,521.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	926.0	Previous Total:	835.0
18-01	45,087.0	46,013.0	Total.	020.0	Total YTD:	1,761.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,292.0	Previous Total:	1,427.0
18-02	63,064.0	64,356.0	Total.	1,292.0	Total YTD:	2,719.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1.0	Previous Total:	0.0
18-03	71,451.0	71,452.0	Total:	1.0	Total YTD:	1.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	99.0	Previous Total:	128.0
21-01	3,573.0	3,672.0	Total:	99.0	Total YTD:	227.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total	261.0	Previous Total:	199.0
21-02	6,738.0	6,999.0	Total:	201.0	Total YTD:	460.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Tatal	F00 0	Previous Total:	911.0
Car# 21-03	12,954.0	13,544.0	Total:	590.0	Total YTD:	1,501.0
	•		T ()	4 4 4 0 0		
Car# 21-04	Started	Ended 21,830.0	Total:	1,118.0	Previous Total: Total YTD:	1,493.0
	20,712.0			4 405 0		2,611.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,165.0	Previous Total:	1,080.0
21-05	20,136.0	21,301.0			Total YTD:	2,245.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,518.0	Previous Total:	8.0
22-01	54.0	1,572.0			Total YTD:	1,526.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,620.0	Previous Total:	120.0
22-02	167.0	1,787.0			Total YTD:	1,740.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	1,249.0		2.0
22-03	46.0	1,295.0			Total YTD:	1,251.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0
Car#	Started	Ended	Total:	0.0	Previous Total:	0.0
00-00	0.0	0.0			Total YTD:	0.0